502339232 05/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masatsugu OGAWA	04/25/2013	
Yuma MATSUDA	04/25/2013	
Masafumi YANO	04/25/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

Name:	Masafumi YANO	
Street Address:	12-9, Asahigaokatsutsumi 1-chome, Izumi-ku	
City:	Sendai-shi, Miyagi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	981-8004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13883958	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: dhunter@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

PATENT

REEL: 030372 FRAME: 0358

OF \$40.00 13883958

502339232

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q204034	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darryl Hunter, New Apps Specialist	
Signature:	/Darryl Hunter/	
Date:	05/07/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q204034_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030372 FRAME: 0359

Assignment

as set fo	rth in an application for	ON DEVICE, PRO	GRAM AND	METHOD	
as set fo	rth in an application for				
as set to	rth in an application for				
internati	onai application No. 🔨	r Letters Patent of the PCT/JP2011/076600	United State _ filed on	s of America correspond November 11, 2011	ding to ; and
(assigne	Masafumi YA 12-9, Asahiga	home, Minato-ku, To NO, okatsutsumi 1-chome ne entire right, title, ar	, Izumi-ku, S	1 Japan and Sendai-shi, Miyagi 981-8 the application and inve	
1	Now therefore, for valua	able consideration, rec	ceipt whereo	f is hereby acknowledge	d,
assignee inventio under 35 Letters I and assig	e, its successors and assint disclosed therein for to U.S.C. §119, and I/we Patent granted upon the gns; and I/we will executed.	igns, the entire right, the United States of A request the Director invention set forth in the without further courter.	itle and intermerica, including the U.S. Patenthe applications in the applications and the applications are siderations are siderations.	I transfer to the above natest in the application and ing the right to claim put and Trademark Office on to the assignee, its sull papers deemed necessalled upon to do so by the	d the priority to issue any ccessors ary by the
				JE MION, PLLC of 210	
				t here in parentheses (A	pplication
number filed	13/883,958 May 7, 2012	and Confirmat		5014 application number of s	oid,
	May 7, 2013 on when known.	j the II.	illig date alic	application number of s	alu
Date:	April 25, 2013	Masatsa s/ Masatsugu QGAW	ugu Ögr	wa	
Date:	April 25, 2013	- <i>1</i>	\sim	ratsuda	
Date:	April 25, 2013	Masafumi YANO		(and	
Date:		5/ Wasalumi TANO			
<i></i>		s/			
Date:		5/			
		s/			
Witness:	hasat kine	~/	y: n	Zin	·

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)